

SEPTEMBER 24, 2014 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

B & K CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that B & K Construction, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 5 days for a total of \$1,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against B & K Construction, LLC to prevent them from working in violation. B & K Construction, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ROBERT ESTRADA, D/B/A ESTRADA'S REMODELING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Robert Estrada, d/b/a Estrada's Remodeling shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 10 days for a total of \$4,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Robert Estrada, d/b/a Estrada's Remodeling to prevent him from working in violation. Robert Estrada, d/b/a Estrada's Remodeling shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ROBERT GILLEAN, D/B/A GILLEAN SCAPES

The Committee voted unanimously that Robert Gillean, d/b/a Gillean Scapes shall pay a civil penalty of \$100.00 per day for 7 days for a total of \$700.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within

twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Robert Gillean, d/b/a Gillean Scapes to prevent him from working in violation. Robert Gillean, d/b/a Gillean Scapes shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

DAVID CASARES, D/B/A CASARES CONCRETE

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that David Casares, d/b/a Casares Concrete shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 9 days for a total of \$1,800.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against David Casares, d/b/a Casares Concrete to prevent him from working in violation. David Casares, d/b/a Casares Concrete shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

CRAIG GUY, D/B/A C & B BUILDERS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that B & K Construction, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 10 days for a total of \$4,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Craig Guy, d/b/a C & B Builders to prevent him from working in violation. Craig Guy, d/b/a C & B Builders shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

MADISON CUSTOM HOMES, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of Madison Custom Homes, LLC is hereby revoked for violation of Section 17-25-510(c)(3). Madison Custom Homes, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

BRIAN W. HORN, D/B/A HH FENCE CO.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of Brian W. Horn, d/b/a HH Fence Co. is hereby revoked for violation of Section 17-25-510(c)(3). The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Brian W. Horn, d/b/a HH Fence Co. to prevent them from working in violation. Brian W. Horn, d/b/a HH Fence Co. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

BRETT NEWMAN, D/B/A GREENER LIVING SOLUTIONS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Brett Newman, d/b/a Greener Living Solutions shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 15 days for a total of \$3,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Brett Newman, d/b/a Greener Living Solutions to prevent them from working in violation. Brett Newman, d/b/a Greener Living Solutions shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

TROY TRAN BURROW, D/B/A TRAN'S INSTALLATIONS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Troy Tran Burrow, d/b/a Tran's Installations shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 24 days for a total of \$9,600.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Troy Tran Burrow, d/b/a Tran's Installations to prevent him from working in violation. Troy Tran Burrow, d/b/a Tran's Installations shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

MATTHEW BALENTINE

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Matthew Balentine shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 30 days for a total of \$6,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505. This penalty is to be reduced to \$1,000.00 if he corrects deficiencies in the Garlington home within 30 days and he obtains a contractors license within 6 months. The penalty is payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and Matthew Balentine shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

40028 Universal Tinman Industries, Inc.	\$500.00
40089 Roderick Collier DBA - Collier Construction	\$400.00
39439 Brandon Wirt DBA - B & M Roofing	\$700.00
11094 Todd Cannon DBA - C & C Builders	\$500.00

30893 Metal Men Roofing, LLC \$6,300.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 year
31605 Alvin Yutzy & Sons Construction \$400.00
38660 Ed Howard and Heath Howard DBA - Howard Construction Co.
800.00
4505 Gary Case DBA - Case Construction \$2,500.00
12827 Lawrence H. Ledbetter DBA - Ledbetter Builders \$200.00
14046 Kevin D. Barber DBA - Barber Construction \$600.00
12991 Carriage Custom Homes, Inc. \$200.00
29876 Jacobs Newell Building Co L.L.C. \$200.00
32521 The Siding Guys, LLC \$200.00
40113 Wendell Parton DBA - Parton Construction \$5,200.00